From (Person) A	odul Rahman	SPF		Link	9/4/1900	1.38am
Estimated Cost		Gan	ler			
To hapeet Vehicle	No.	KU 1045Z		Insured	GBC 1104M	
at Workshop m/s		Cartimes	20012	Tel.	64715111	
of Policy No.	Min Mil 001	Dove \$02	aim No	AEMD/	05/009/2019/	024
Sum bismed.			Excess.			
Make of Velic (Client's Record)				D.O.	n 29/03/20	019
CA / REV / REV				11.0	), D. Fador sement	
Date/Time: 1400	noglally re	son Confacted.	Angel	Vehicl	(M)ont	
	on/Instruction (	) Estimate				
	ku 1045z-x					
4	BG104 M7	MI 11				
	IJO NOT	-inalica			11162	
	PALIA	11101192				

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Abdul Rahman MOHAMAD SALIM (SPF)

<Abdul\_Rahman\_Mohamad\_Salim@spf.gov.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 April 2019 9:38 AM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

'Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)'; Rosalyn TAN (SPF); Frankie THAY (SPF); Hafizul Farhan

RAHMAT (SPF)

Subject:

Assignment for Pre Repair Inspection of Accident Veh SKU1045Z

Your Ref

: SKU1045Z

Our Ref

: AEMD/105/009/2019/024

Sir/Madam,

RTA involving police veh GBC1104M and other veh SKU1045Z on 29 Mar 2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please assign a Pre-Repair Inspection for Vehicle SKU1045Z at the following address:

M/s Cartimes Autolution 160 Sin Ming Dr #02-04 Autocity Singapore 575722

For appointment, please contact Ms Angel Lim at 64715111.

Thanks.

Abdul Rahman (Mr)
Accident Claims Officer
Automotive Engineering & Management Division
Police Logistics Department
Singapore Police Force
DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4848



HOME TEAM
TRANSFORMATION 2025
One Home, One Team
Building Our Future Together

WARNING "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number Fax Number Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudlate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	05/04/2019 19:10
Date Of Accident	29/03/2019 15:00
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 317 WOODLANDS ST 31 OPEN CAR PARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKU1045Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	C & P RENT-A-CAR (PTE) LTD
Co Reg No	197900477H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67366666
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	3-1.5 SEDAN L SP.6EAT (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No. Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	
Cover Note Number	C0093870
Driver	
Name of Driver	YEO WEI XUAN
NRIC No	S9002749B
Date Of Birth	16/01/1990
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	02/02/2012
Driving Experience	7 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

MALE

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-92979702

Address

1 WOODLANDS ST 12 WOODLANDS WEST NPC

Postcode

738622

NO Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**Details of Witness 1** 

ALDIL

Phone Number

92992362

**Email Address** 

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBC1104M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NUR AMALINA ZAIFA

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

93877495

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 16

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The second of the second 96935 I V I

- conserver) to the hole shalled and its the Assistant Drover

powderte policy hebelts

The second secon

# Son tens organized that he referred to the Final for investmental

the lighter as the treatment that the control of th consists of larger to particle there is no man increased the rest will be a factor made asserts. For all others

to the degree of the resolution of the resolution and threaty conspects may probably of the consultations of a resolution of the the report money medit excellent of many li-

Consent under the Personal Data Properties Act (PDPA)

months of a supplementary agree and our sent than

- to the course may employed the General mediania Association of Singapore ("GAA") may are permitted to cohert and chalose and/a process on personal data personal information set out or the (form) and any other personal information or extent by the or or possessed by my majorer (collectively the "Personal Information") and discour and transfer such Parson to refer the construction of the section of certainer; averlying in this acceptant shall be content toward columns the "Benedies", the intuition, is expect, and from the Monutary Authority of Singapore and shy relevant government agriculturates (such as the police) for the outpose's
  - continuing flowling entire dealing with my harmonicating the settlement of the classic and any received evenigation, reading to the observe
  - an eventgeting the another and to my come
  - the carrying out wide or dealing with the instructions or responding to any engagine by the
  - His administering my casins tricking the meeting of correspondence, statements, environs reports or notices to me which could involve disclaiming of certain personal data about my to bring about dislowing of the using an wolf to be the experied sover of environmental packages; and/or
  - to complying with apply star law in admirestering, processing, handling and to drosing with my cume scotter from the "Purposts"
  - all charters; who have meaned extended, received in this excident and the man sex. Degrees, like from charters are related mile it has inviewe and in process my Remodel information for one or make in the above harpeners, em-
  - my demonstration may can be discoved by any of the imports and/or such to their thing party cannot provide the agenty including their very eighter from public may be shed outside of Segagons, for the crime of the above fiviness
  - ing for some intermediate will also be immediated and much by compiler, being bridging for the concepts of figure large (a). sections are management to present and all future classic
  - the extraordistricts, instacted under 12, alleger they be should allow you
    - To account a notice any other many parties that exist in evaluating, event going, consisting or in adapting that the record of arthur property and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated or 40-1-5 pr (478040 cm)

to complete a mile account of the anneal designed many action, soder.

in over a south and shope to 4 4 H WAT 1 177180994

## Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN A

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

m. W.	on sign at most usons me is a parted which
38:- 1845	- This immed it ) at 5/300 would and a grown of
c. 11	earl for spoonting perfects
Aller	while we returned in our vehicle and discovered and
Lucy was C	is not she suge by another police our bearing registration
the makes	securious resulting in the right will headlight control
- 1 Sec.	is gother in one burger dented and and birestiled will a
The dover	agreement the America was staying the same at see while
my-7 -	, out the less she recordedly the major our manathre which
and the second second	uns mysterly
-	
-	

DECLARATION

time A. Toma

Trues a tignature
If move a not the participation
I make the for the participation.

Word the West 177/809916

4 - 184 and ---



autolution

PG.1...

Vehicle No.SKU 1045 Z

MODEL:MAZDA 3

QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION	REPAIRER'S ESTIMATE(S\$)	SURVEYORS ADJUSTMENT
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2	PARTS (LIST ITEMS)  Front bumper  Front reinforcement bar  Front reinforcement bar cover  Front bumper side retainer  Front RHS headlamp  Front grille base  Front "Mazda" logo  Front grille LHS & RHS chrome  Front grille protector LHS & RHS  Front Foglamp cover RHS & LHS  Front bumper top cover  Front bumper cover RHS & LHS  Front tow cover  Front RHS fender  Front RHS fender inner shield  Front grille chrome protector LHS &  Front grille side cover LHS & RHS	<b>₽</b>	# 865.00 # 495.00 # 125.00 # 1050.00 # 1050.00 # 185.50 # 65.00 # 104.00 # 395.00 # 395.00 # 365.00 # 365.00 # 365.00 # 77.00	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
			20% 874.10 3496.40	20%

Not Nothers Runny Bapains 3day,

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting.
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary flem(s) must be resurveyed and

Acknowledged by Repairer

Vehicle No.SKU 1045 Z

Model: Mazda 3

s/N	DESCRIPTION	REPAIRER'S ESTIMATE (S\$)	SURVEYO ADJUSTME
1	LABOUR To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; replace damaged parts and components	800.00	3001
2	To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired(front & Rear portion)	600.00	4001
3	To remove & re-fix wiring & check all electrical components at damaged areas for proper functions.	100.00	201
7	To provide auti-rust treament on affected areas.	<b>√</b> 100.00	х
	Labour Total :	1600.00	
	TOTAL (PARTS & LABOUR):	5096.40	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No; 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

633	AN ATTOCAL PROPERTY.	Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Autom	obile
AUT	OMOTIVE ENGINE	EERING & MGT DIVISION	Ref : CS/SPF190062	84/Ksd3s2
FOR	CE) 1 MOUNT PLE	CTION (SPORE POLICE EASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD IGAPORE 298333	Date: 27-06-2019  Code: SPF	
1.	V. ABDUL KATIVIA	1023	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	GBC 1104M	Veh. Inspected	SKU 1045Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/219/024	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ABDUL RAHMAN	Assign Date	09/04/2019
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
20164	Make & Model	MAZDA 3 (A)	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
	Chassis No.	JM6BM42A8G0311095	Colour	METALLIC DARK BLUE
	Odometer	30312	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.	THE PARTY NAMED IN	Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	4 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	4 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
4.			tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/ DETAILS.	S FRONT PORTION.	
5.			al Information	
	Accident Date	29/03/2019	Inspection Date	09/04/2019
	Survey held at Repairer	160 SIN MING DRIVE #02-04 CAR TIMES AUTOLUTION PT	E LTD	
5a.	NEW TOWN		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, \	ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estimat	e Days of Repair	

3 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKU 1045Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	FRONT BUMPER	BENT	865.00	865.00
	FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	495.00	1. <del>-</del>
1	FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR COVER	SERVICEABLE	125.00	i-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	O/S DISTORTED	50.00	25.00
	FRONT RHS HEADLAMP	CRACKED	1,050.00	1,050.00
1	FRONT GRILLE BASE	SERVICEABLE	185.50	-
1	FRONT "MAZDA" LOGO	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	-
	FRONT GRILLE LHS & RHS CHROME	SERVICEABLE	110.00	-
	FRONT GRILLE PROTECTOR LHS & RHS	SERVICEABLE	104.00	-
	FRONT FOGLAMP COVER RHS & LHS	O/S CUT	96.00	48.00
	FRONT BUMPER TOP COVER	SERVICEABLE	395,00	-
	FRONT BUMPER COVER RHS & LHS	SERVICEABLE	115.00	
1	FRONT TOW COVER	SERVICEABLE	55.00	
1	FRONT RHS FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	365.00	-
1	FRONT RHS FENDER INNER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	98.00	
	FRONT GRILLE CHROME PROTECTOR LHS & RHS	SERVICEABLE	120.00	
	FRONT GRILLE SIDE COVER LHS & RHS	SERVICEABLE	77.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-874.10	-397.60
			3,496.40	1,590.40
	LABOUR		2000.00	
	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO COMMENCE REPAIRS; REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND COMPONENTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR AND FRONT RHS FENDER.		800.00	300.00
	TO SUPPLY PAINT MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED (FRONT & REAR PORTION)		600.00	400.00
	TO REMOVE & RE-FIX WIRING & CHECK ALL ELETRICAL COMPONENTS AT DAMAGED AREAS FOR PROPER FUNCTIONS.		100.00	
	TO PROVIDE ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	The state of the s		1,600.00	720.00
_	GRAND TOTAL		5,096.40	2,310.40

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19006284/Ksd3s2



Page No.: 2 of 2

	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAM	THE COURSE OF
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		1,850.00
		THE THE PARTY OF T
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19006284/Ksd3s2

THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$1,000.00 - \$2,000.00

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.